
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

08/23/13

Saturday Start 1st Payment 2,068,291

2nd Payment 2,151,023

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,237,064

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 2,326,547

5th Payment 2,419,609

1 08/10/13 Sat $32,446,598 $16,806,612 $40,000,000 $23,148,148.15 1.728 8.8% 8.8% 6th Payment 2,516,393

2 08/14/13 Wed $31,379,796 $33,060,645 $50,000,000 $28,935,185.19 1.728 8.6% 16.7% 7th Payment 2,617,049

3 08/17/13 Sat $36,149,700 $53,643,422 $60,000,000 $33,519,553.07 1.790 9.8% 24.8% 8th Payment 2,721,731

4 08/21/13 Wed $34,274,628 $72,033,901 $70,000,000 $39,106,145.25 1.790 9.3% 31.8% 9th Payment 2,830,600

5 08/24/13 Sat $38,528,350 $93,328,267 $92,000,000 $51,100,000.00 1.802 10.4% 38.9% 10th Payment 2,943,824

6 08/28/13 Wed $41,472,300 $115,729,926 $116,000,000 $64,400,000.00 1.802 11.2% 45.7% 11th Payment 3,061,577

7 08/31/13 Sat $44,692,886 $139,871,215 $127,000,000 $70,500,000.00 1.802 12.0% 52.2% 12th Payment 3,184,040

8 09/04/13 Wed $48,937,314 $166,305,173 $156,000,000 $86,600,000.00 1.802 13.0% 58.5% 13th Payment 3,311,401

9 09/07/13 Sat $53,631,464 $195,274,720 $150,000,000 $83,200,000.00 1.802 14.2% 64.4% 14th Payment 3,443,857

10 09/11/13 Wed $62,894,236 $229,247,643 $183,000,000 $101,600,000.00 1.802 16.4% 70.2% 15th Payment 3,581,612

11 09/14/13 Sat $78,301,937 $271,543,182 $216,000,000 $119,900,000.00 1.802 20.0% 76.2% 16th Payment 3,724,876

12 09/18/13 Wed $95,599,238 $323,182,024 $260,000,000 $144,300,000.00 1.802 23.9% 81.9% 17th Payment 3,873,871

13 09/21/13 Sat $156,603,874 $407,773,103 $320,000,000 $177,600,000.00 1.802 36.0% 88.4% 18th Payment 4,028,826

14 09/25/13 Wed $369,491,056 $607,357,227 $500,000,000 $277,500,000.00 1.802 65.2% 96.0% 19th Payment 4,189,979

15 09/28/13 Sat $352,358,716 $797,687,154 $0.00 1.802 63.4% 98.5% 20th Payment 4,357,578

16 10/02/13 Wed $923,727,641 $1,296,647,465 $0.00 1.802 92.8% 99.9% 21st Payment 4,531,881

17 10/05/13 Sat $968,986,468 $1,820,054,763 $0.00 1.802 93.7% 100.0% 22nd Payment 4,713,157

18 10/09/13 Wed $1,316,311,888 $2,531,073,206 $0.00 1.802 97.7% 100.0% 23rd Payment 4,901,683

19 10/12/13 Sat $1,405,030,378 $3,290,013,789 $0.00 1.802 98.2% 100.0% 24th Payment 5,097,750

20 10/16/13 Wed $1,974,467,832 $4,356,541,454 $0.00 1.802 99.6% 100.0% 25th Payment 5,301,660

21 10/19/13 Sat $2,177,797,087 $5,532,899,358 $0.00 1.802 99.8% 100.0% 26th Payment 5,513,727

22 10/23/13 Wed $3,159,148,531 $7,239,343,621 $0.00 1.802 100.0% 100.0% 27th Payment 5,734,276

28th Payment 5,963,647

29th Payment 6,202,193

30th Payment 6,450,280

Total 116,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $22,200,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 

subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/23/2013


